
Georgetown  -vs- United States Sports University 
3/7/2026 at Gulf Shores, Ala.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryleigh Merritt ()
Loss: Kylie Miller (3-2)
HBP: Kylie Miller, Ryleigh Merritt
PB: None
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 1:20   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Georgetown 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
United States Sports University 0 0 0 1 8 9 7 0

Georgetown 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lilli Koch 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kinley Lucas lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kylie Miller p 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ainsley Herron cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
Kady Dennis c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michalee Clay rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Haylee Stansbury 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Delaney Vaughn 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Addisyn Kelly ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Addi Watson ss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Elle Prewitt dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 1 0 4 4 7

SB: Lilli Koch (1); Ainsley Herron (3); Addi Watson (1)
HBP: Lilli Koch (1); Kinley Lucas (1)
E: Delaney Vaughn (1)

United States Sports University 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Irina Sanford cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Morgan Courtney 2b/pr 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
    Sydney Taylor ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Kassidy New rf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Bailey Moffat dp 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ahlexus Lackey 1b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Ab Parrish ss 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Jaci Hagler c 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
Isabelle Calagaz 3b/ph 2 0 1 3 1 0 0
    Anna Claire fleming pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Aralee Beene lf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ryleigh Merritt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 9 7 9 3 2 2

2B: Kassidy New (1); Isabelle Calagaz (1)
SH: Irina Sanford (1)
SF: Ahlexus Lackey (1)
SB: Kassidy New (1)
HBP: Ab Parrish (1)

Georgetown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kylie Miller (L, 3-2) 4.2 7 9 9 3 2 0 0 1 0 20 26 5 7 69
Totals 7 9 9 3 2 0 0 1 0 20 26 5 7 69

United States Sports University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryleigh Merritt (W, ) 5.0 1 0 0 4 4 0 0 2 0 16 22 11 0 89
Totals 1 0 0 4 4 0 0 2 0 16 22 11 0 89



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Georgetown - Top of 1st GEO UNI
Lilli Koch struck out looking (3-2 BFBSBFK). 0 0
Kinley Lucas flied out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Kylie Miller flied out to ss (0-0). 0 0

United States Sports University - Bottom of 1st GEO UNI
Irina Sanford lined out to p (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Morgan Courtney struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Kassidy New fouled out to lf (2-2 FBFB). 0 0

Georgetown - Top of 2nd GEO UNI
Ainsley Herron walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 0 0
Ainsley Herron stole second. 0 0
Kady Dennis fouled out to rf (3-2 FKFBBB). 0 0
Michalee Clay flied out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 0
Ainsley Herron stole third. 0 0
Haylee Stansbury struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0

United States Sports University - Bottom of 2nd GEO UNI
Bailey Moffat flied out to cf (2-1 SBB). 0 0
Ahlexus Lackey grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Ab Parrish grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Georgetown - Top of 3rd GEO UNI
Delaney Vaughn struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Addisyn Kelly struck out swinging (3-2 BBSFBS). 0 0
Lilli Koch hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Lilli Koch stole second. 0 0
Kinley Lucas hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 0 0
Kylie Miller popped up to cf (0-0). 0 0

United States Sports University - Bottom of 3rd GEO UNI
Jaci Hagler grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Isabelle Calagaz walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Aralee Beene popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Irina Sanford walked (3-2 BBKFFBB); Isabelle Calagaz advanced to second. 0 0
Morgan Courtney grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Georgetown - Top of 4th GEO UNI
Ainsley Herron singled to second base (0-0). 0 0
Kady Dennis flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Ainsley Herron stole second. 0 0
Michalee Clay walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Haylee Stansbury popped up to rf (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
Delaney Vaughn flied out to lf (1-2 BKKF). 0 0

United States Sports University - Bottom of 4th GEO UNI
Kassidy New doubled to left field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Bailey Moffat grounded out to 2b (0-0); Kassidy New stole third. 0 0
Ahlexus Lackey flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Kassidy New scored. 0 1



Ab Parrish struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 1
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Georgetown - Top of 5th GEO UNI
Addi Watson pinch hit for Addisyn Kelly. 0 1
Addi Watson walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Lilli Koch popped up to ss (1-2 FBSF). 0 1
Addi Watson stole second. 0 1
Kinley Lucas walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 1
Kylie Miller popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1
Ainsley Herron lined out to 3b (3-2 BFSFBB). 0 1

United States Sports University - Bottom of 5th GEO UNI
Addi Watson to ss. 0 1
Jaci Hagler singled to first base (1-2 BFK). 0 1
Isabelle Calagaz reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Jaci Hagler advanced to second. 0 1
Anna Claire fleming pinch ran for Isabelle Calagaz. 0 1
Aralee Beene singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Anna Claire fleming advanced to second; Jaci Hagler
scored. 0 2
Irina Sanford grounded out to 2b, SAC (0-0); Aralee Beene advanced to second; Anna Claire fleming
advanced to third. 0 2
Sydney Taylor pinch hit for Morgan Courtney. 0 2
Sydney Taylor singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Aralee Beene scored; Anna Claire fleming scored. 0 4
Kassidy New singled to third base (1-0 B); Sydney Taylor advanced to second. 0 4
Morgan Courtney pinch ran for Sydney Taylor. 0 4
Bailey Moffat singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Kassidy New advanced to second; Morgan Courtney scored. 0 5
Ahlexus Lackey grounded out to p (1-0 B); Bailey Moffat advanced to second; Kassidy New advanced to
third. 0 5
Ab Parrish hit by pitch (0-0). 0 5
Jaci Hagler walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); Ab Parrish advanced to second; Bailey Moffat advanced to third;
Kassidy New scored. 0 6
Isabelle Calagaz pinch hit for Anna Claire fleming. 0 6
Isabelle Calagaz doubled to left field, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Jaci Hagler scored; Ab Parrish scored; Bailey Moffat
scored. 0 9


